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TOP OF EXISTING MOUND - TYPICAL
APPROVER PLEASE ADVISE
FOR TOE PLATE WHERE ELEVATIONS
DROP TOO LOW FOR 1" GAP
AT 6" WIDE PLATES

FABRICATOR NOTE:
GC DESIRES EACH RAIL
ASSEMBLY SHOP WELDED
TO SUPPORT TUBE TO MINIMIZE
TOUCH UP PAINTING; ALIGN RAILS
PER PLAN & SHOP FABRICATE
TO VERIFY ASSEMBLY FIELD
FIT-UP

9/20/10A For Approval & Comments

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJ. NAME

LOCATION

CONTRACTOR

DRAWN BY

DATE

CHKD. BY

DATE

JOB No.

DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  

PER SPECS

PROJ.PAINT

PLAN~NEW STEEL AT EXISTING WALKWAY

ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL

PITTSBURGH, PA

S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc

09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270

E1 A

ARCH./ENG. SNC LAVALIN AMERICA
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ONE - HSS BEAM - B1
GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

BEAM
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/19/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 B1 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

B11 1 HSS6X3X3/16 19'-5 1/2" SQ-2  A500-GR.B  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a32 L3X3X1/2 3'-2" A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a42 L4X4X5/16 0'-5" A36  

p22 PL1/4"X2 5/8" 0'-5 5/8" A36  

FABRICATOR COORDINATE
WITH CONTRACTOR
RE: EXIST. WALK LOCATION

1
1

4/

a3 (F/S)

a3 (N/S)

14/

0
1

4/

234/

2
3

4/

19'-0 19
'-2

3
4/

234/

19
'-5

1
2/

AA

1
3

4/
2

1
2/

HSS6X3X316/  x 19'-512/

1
3

4/

19'-6 (HSS6X3X316/  x 19'-512/ )

a4 (N/S)
GOL 212/ (N/S)

a4 (N/S)
GOL 212/ (N/S)

p2

p2

FABRICATOR COORDINATE
WITH CONTRACTOR
RE: EXIST. WALK LOCATION

7'-618/ 3'-2

2
1

2/

2
5

8/ 1
1

2/

2
5

8/

B1

a4

a4

A - A

(1316/ x1") SLOTS

2
1

2/

5

114/ 114/212/

a4



ONE - HSS BEAM - B10 GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

BEAM
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/19/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 B10 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

B101 1 HSS6X3X3/16 19'-5 1/2" SQ-2  A500-GR.B  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a42 L4X4X5/16 0'-5" A36  

p22 PL1/4"X2 5/8" 0'-5 5/8" A36  

p2

p2

14/

0
1

4/

6'-558/ 6'
-5

5
8/

8 7'
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5
8/
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5
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5
8/
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3
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3
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2
1
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1

3
4/

19'-6 (HSS6X3X316/  x 19'-512/ )

2
1
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1

3
4/

AA

1
3

4/
2

1
2/

1
3

4/
2

1
2/

HSS6X3X316/  x 19'-512/

a4 (F/S)
GOL 212/ (F/S)

a4 (F/S)
GOL 212/ (F/S)

a4

a4

B10

1
1

2/
2

1
2/

1
1

2/
2

1
2/

2
5

8/

2
5

8/

A - A

(1316/ x1") SLOTS

a4

2
1

2/

5

114/ 212/ 114/



3 - CHANNELS - B4
GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

CHANNEL
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 B4 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

B43 3 C6X13 5'-1" BEV-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a33 L3X3X1/2 3'-2" A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a3

12

12

12

12

9RD

1 1

C6X13 x 5'-1

5 5

A

A

2"@9"
316/ 2"@9"

1
1

4/

A - A



ONE - HSS BEAM - B6
GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

BEAM
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/19/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 B6 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

B61 1 HSS6X3X3/16 21'-8" SQ-2  A500-GR.B  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a12 L3X3X1/2 0'-6" A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

2
1

2/
1

3
4/

2
1

2/
1

3
4/

AA

6

212/
RD

10'-9 21'-512/ 212/

HSS6X3X316/  x 21'-8

FABRICATOR COORDINATE
WITH CONTRACTOR
RE: EXIST. TIMBER LOCATION

a1 (F/S)
GOL 134/ (F/S)

a1 (N/S)
GOL 134/ (N/S)

3
1

4/
3

1
4/

A - A

3 3

6

1316/ Ø
a1
GOL 134/



ONE - HSS BEAM - B7
GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

BEAM
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/19/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 B7 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

B71 1 HSS6X3X3/16 21'-8" SQ-2  A500-GR.B  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a12 L3X3X1/2 0'-6" A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

212/ 10'-9 21'-512/ 212/FABRICATOR COORDINATE
WITH CONTRACTOR
RE: EXIST. TIMBER LOCATION AA

6

a1 (N/S)
GOL 134/ (N/S)

a1 (F/S)
GOL 134/ (F/S)

HSS6X3X316/  x 21'-8

2
1

2/
1

3
4/

2
1

2/
1

3
4/

3
1

4/
3

1
4/

A - A

1316/ Ø
a1
GOL 134/

6

3 3



2 - HSS BEAMS - B9

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

BEAM
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 B9 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

B92 2 HSS6X3X1/4 6'-2 3/4" SQ-2  A500-GR.B  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a24 L3X3X1/2 0'-5" A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

a44 L4X4X5/16 0'-5" A36  

p12 PL1/4"X2 5/8" 0'-5 5/8" A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

p22 PL1/4"X2 5/8" 0'-5 5/8" A36  

2'-1112/

14/ 2'-1134/ 5'-1114/ 312/

1
3

4/
2

1
2/

AA

0

HSS6X3X14/  x 6'-234/

1
3

4/

6'-3 (HSS6X3X14/  x 6'-234/ )

a4 (N/S)
GOL 212/ (N/S)

a2 a2

a4 (F/S)
GOL 212/ (F/S)

p2

p1

FABRICATOR COORDINATE
WITH CONTRACTOR
RE: EXIST. WALK LOCATION

4
4

2
1

2/
2

1
2/

14/
RD

2
5

8/

a4

a2
B9

a2

a4

A - A

2
1

2/

5

114/ 114/212/

(1316/ x1") SLOTS

a4



ONE - RAIL - HR1

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS

RAIL1HR1

16'-5 1/16"PIPE1-1/2SCH40 Total Length

8'-6"PIPE1-1/2STD Total Length

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N

PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

HANDRAIL
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 HR1 1

m14

AA

m
2

m
2

m
21'

-5

1'-02'-738/2'-738/9

6'-834/
m

10

m14m19 m18

m19

HR1 HR1

m18

6

7'-234/

m14m8 m19

A - A



ONE - RAIL - HR2

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS

RAIL1HR2

18'-11 9/16"PIPE1-1/2SCH40 Total Length

8'-6"PIPE1-1/2STD Total Length

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N

PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

HANDRAIL
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 HR2 1

1'-0 3'-3 3'-3 9

AA

1'
-5

2'
-1

0

8'-0

m19

HR2 HR2

m19

m8

m16 m19m14

m8

m16m14

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
10

6

m8

8'-6

3

3

A - A



ONE - RAIL - HR3

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS

RAIL1HR3

41'-9 7/8"PIPE1-1/2SCH40 Total Length

17'-0"PIPE1-1/2STD Total Length

ROD1 1/2" 0'-8 1/4" Total Length

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N

PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

HANDRAIL
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 HR3 1

218/ TACK TO TOP RAIL

NO PAINT

TACK TO TOP RAIL

NO PAINT

20'-1078/

pi1
x 0'-4 18/

pi1
x 0'-4 18/

m12 m17 m17 m17

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m3

HR3 HR3

m4m12

8 5@3'-111316/ =19'-11 6



ONE - RAIL - HR4

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS

RAIL1HR4

40'-0 9/16"PIPE1-1/2SCH40 Total Length

17'-0"PIPE1-1/2STD Total Length

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N

PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

HANDRAIL
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/19/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 HR4 1

AA

5@3'-538/ =17'-3 1'-0

m19

m19

m
1

m19

m19

m5

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m15m13 m15 m5m13m15

m8

m8

HR4 HR4

m8

m8

18'-9

1'-0

1'
-5

2'
-1

0

m19m19

m8

HR4

m8

19'-3

3

6 6

3

A - A



ONE - RAIL - HR5

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS

RAIL1HR5

41'-9 7/8"PIPE1-1/2SCH40 Total Length

17'-0"PIPE1-1/2STD Total Length

ROD1 1/2" 0'-8 1/4" Total Length

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N

PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

HANDRAIL
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 HR5 1

218/ TACK TO TOP RAIL

NO PAINT

TACK TO TOP RAIL

NO PAINT

20'-1078/

6 5@3'-111316/ =19'-11 8

pi1
x 0'-4 18/

pi1
x 0'-4 18/

m17m17m17m17

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m3

HR5 HR5

m3 m17



ONE - ANGLE - M8

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S.:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME
LOCATION

CONTRACTOR
DRAWN BY DATE

CHKD. BY DATE

JOB No. DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N  
PER SPECS
PROJ.PAINT

ANGLE
ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL
PITTSBURGH, PA
S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc 09/20/2010

TMAC

AP-3270 M8 1

A For Approval & Comments 9/20/10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

SHIP MARK PCS
NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIAL
LENGTH MARK

PIECE REMARKS

M81 1 L5X3X1/2 5'-0" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

L5X3X12/  x 5'-0



SHOP NOTE:
ALL PLATE CUTS ARE TO BE VERIFIED

AND COORDINATED WITH CONTRACTOR

BILL OF MATERIAL
SHIP MARK NO

PCS DESCRIPTION LENGTH PIECE
MARK REMARKS

M21 1 FL1/4"X6" 9'-5" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M31 1 FL1/4"X6" 9'-5" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M42 2 FL1/4"X3 3/4" 0'-6" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M54 4 FL1/4"X6" 6'-0" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M62 2 GRTG2"X9 13/16" 5'-2 3/16" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M71 1 GRTG1"X4 15/16" 5'-2 3/16" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M94 4 FL1/4"X6" 3'-3" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M102 2 FL1/4"X5 3/4" 0'-6" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M111 1 FL1/4"X6" 6'-3 3/8" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M121 1 FL1/4"X6" 4'-2" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

M131 1 FL1/4"X6" 7'-6 5/8" SQ-2  A36  YELLOW SAFETY PAINT

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL:

HOLES: DIA. U/N

ELECTRODES:

CONN'S:

REF. DRG.

SURFACE PREP.

AND PAINT:

JOB USE

SHOP

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

PROJ. NAME

LOCATION

CONTRACTOR

DRAWN BY

DATE

CHKD. BY

DATE

JOB No.

DRG. No. REV.

A992/A36

13/16

E70xx

A325 N

PER SPECS

PROJ.PAINT

MISC. DETAILS

ETHER TANK SAFETY RAIL

PITTSBURGH, PA

S.P.McCarl & Company

M&D Industries
Rr 1

Clarendon, PA 16313
(814) 723-2381

TMc

09/21/2010

TMAC

AP-3270

1 A

ARCH./ENG. SNC LAVALIN AMERICA

U/N

9/20/10A For Approval & Comments

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHK

 1 ~ PLATE ~ M13
6

4
2

4
2

FL14/ X6 x 7'-658/

358/ 358/

 1 ~ PLATE ~ M12

6

4
2

4
2

FL14/ X6 x 4'-2

358/ 358/

 1 ~ PLATE ~ M11

6

4
2

4
2

FL14/ X6 x 6'-338/

358/ 358/

 2 ~ PLATE ~ M10

6

4
2

4
2

FL14/ X5 34/  x 6

358/ 218/

 4 ~ PLATE ~ M9

FL14/ X6 x 3'-3

6

 1 ~ GRATING ~ M7

19-W-4 , 1"x316/ " BARS 1-316/  C-C
OAL INCLUDES BANDING AT ENDS

GRTG1X4 1516/  x 5'-2316/

4
15

16/

 2 ~ GRATING ~ M6

19-W-4 , 2"x316/ " BARS 1-316/  C-C
OAL INCLUDES BANDING AT ENDS

GRTG2X9 1316/  x 5'-2316/

9
13

16/

 4 ~ PLATE ~ M5

FL14/ X6 x 6'-0

6

 2 ~ PLATE ~ M4

FL14/ X3 34/  x 6

12/

6

4
2

4
2

 1 ~ PLATE ~ M3

6

4
2

FL14/ X6 x 9'-5

358/

 1 ~ PLATE ~ M2

FL14/ X6 x 9'-5

358/

6

4
2
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